During the three months ending March 31, 1877, five thousand nine hundred and eighty-six 
(5,9S6) permits were granted for burial. During the same period three hundred (300) applications 
for transit permits were received and permits granted ; five hundred and fourteen (5 14) permits were 
granted for the burial of still-born children ; six hundred and thirty-five (635) Coroners' certificates 
were received and recorded ; three hundred and seventy-nine (379) searches of the records of births, 

marriages and deaths were made ; and two hundred and ninety-eight (298) transcripts of the records 
of deaths, thirty-five (35) of marriages, and forty-six (46) of births from said records were issued. 
There were three thousand two hundred and fourteen (3,214) persons registered as married during 
the quarter, and six thousand two hundred and thirty (6,230) children were born during the same 
period. 

10111 i,*r of Parents of Children Born in Anew York Cihv, and reported to the 

The statistics of marriage [luring the last quarter of the year 1876 and the first quarter of the 
present year compare as follows